
2024-2025 Northern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Kuehl, Dylan 32-32 999 31.2 192-386 .497 34-87 .391 103-139 .741 48 170 218 6.8 46 0 60 56 21 18 521 16.3
34 Privet, Sam 32-32 815 25.5 119-211 .564 19-55 .345 58-75 .773 56 115 171 5.3 62 1 26 17 20 14 315 9.8
03 Smith, Julien 31-31 771 24.9 99-276 .359 50-170 .294 57-75 .760 5 78 83 2.7 73 1 50 35 4 17 305 9.8
32 Dudek, Jackson 32-14 700 21.9 110-205 .537 35-79 .443 24-42 .571 59 81 140 4.4 40 0 35 8 10 7 279 8.7
05 Gittens Jr., Gerald 32-26 776 24.3 80-204 .392 31-93 .333 84-110 .764 36 80 116 3.6 97 3 69 56 1 40 275 8.6
24 Parzych, Brian 24-15 539 22.5 61-139 .439 22-71 .310 38-54 .704 8 65 73 3.0 47 0 56 43 6 20 182 7.6
04 Klesmit, Cal 20-2 350 17.5 39-117 .333 33-101 .327 11-16 .688 0 27 27 1.4 38 1 20 18 2 7 122 6.1
00 Merwick, Derek 30-3 557 18.6 52-112 .464 11-25 .440 43-55 .782 8 63 71 2.4 36 0 58 35 2 32 158 5.3
12 McNabb, Michael 22-1 214 9.7 29-61 .475 3-10 .300 13-23 .565 6 18 24 1.1 21 0 12 8 1 6 74 3.4
01 Luster, Biggie 31-3 469 15.1 35-81 .432 5-28 .179 14-21 .667 27 49 76 2.5 69 1 35 19 6 29 89 2.9
13 Trilli, Brandon 13-0 87 6.7 8-21 .381 2-8 .250 7-11 .636 4 7 11 0.8 3 0 4 1 0 3 25 1.9
30 Bellisle, Aidan 9-0 34 3.8 4-15 .267 1-9 .111 2-3 .667 0 8 8 0.9 4 0 4 2 0 2 11 1.2
33 Lattos, Peter 17-1 98 5.8 8-26 .308 0-2 .000 2-5 .400 5 11 16 0.9 8 0 3 1 2 3 18 1.1
22 LePage, Cooper 6-0 16 2.7 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 32 6425 200.8 837-1858 .450 246-739 .333 456-629 .725 311 833 1144 35.8 545 7 433 314 75 198 2376 74.25
Opponents 32 6425 200.8 766-1760 .435 242-709 .341 431-588 .733 237 784 1021 31.9 572 6 332 352 97 172 2205 68.91

Team Statistics NMU OPP
SCORING 2376 2205
    Points Per Game 74.3 68.9
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 837-1858 766-1760
    Field Goal Pct .450 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-739 242-709
    3PT FG Pct .333 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 456-629 431-588
    FT Pct .725 .733
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 13.5
REBOUNDS 1144 1021
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 433 332
    Assists Per Game 13.5 10.4
TURNOVERS 315 352
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 198 172
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.4
BLOCKS 75 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 8,026 8,015
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-617 12-668
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-234

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northern Mich. 1066 1301 9 2376
Opponents 1064 1126 15 2205

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Maryville (MO) W 78-59 226
11/09/24 vs Mo.-St. Louis W 77-63 201
11/16/24 vs Ill. Springfield W 85-83 270
11/22/24 vs MSU Moorhead L 71-82 0
11/23/24 at Minn. Duluth L 67-79 723
11/30/24 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN W 70-58 209

* 12/05/24 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 70-54 414
* 12/07/24 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 73-62 501

12/14/24 vs Upper Iowa W 79-76 200
12/21/24 NORTHLAND W 83-37 361

* 01/02/25 at Davenport W 60-52 320
* 01/04/25 at Grand Valley St. W 78-70 1,076
* 01/09/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 65-88 1,347
* 01/13/25 ROOSEVELT W 77-55 437
* 01/16/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 67-82 423
* 01/18/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W 75-62 563
* 01/23/25 at Ferris State L 79-85 1,321
* 01/25/25 at Lake Superior St. L 49-79 346
* 01/30/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. W 79-52 573
* 02/01/25 DAVENPORT W 86-57 505
* 02/06/25 at Saginaw Valley W 82-68 0
* 02/08/25 at Wayne St. (MI) W 66-61 221
* 02/13/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L (OT) 74-80 1,137
* 02/15/25 FERRIS ST. L 84-91 1,243
* 02/20/25 at Michigan Tech L 64-67 975
* 02/24/25 at Roosevelt W 75-68 356
* 02/27/25 at Wis.-Parkside W 83-70 951
* 03/01/25 at Purdue Northwest W 76-75 300

03/05/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. W 85-72 313
03/08/25 at Michigan Tech W 69-68 1,426
03/09/25 vs Lake Superior St. W 78-63 423
03/15/25 vs Michigan Tech L 72-87 321

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northern Michigan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 6-4   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Kuehl, Dylan 20-20 672 33.6 127-258 .492 23-59 .390 74-97 .763 34 111 145 7.3 27 0 41 32 14 11 351 17.6
32 Dudek, Jackson 20-10 461 23.1 77-142 .542 25-55 .455 15-24 .625 42 51 93 4.7 30 0 17 3 8 6 194 9.7
34 Privet, Sam 20-20 507 25.4 71-137 .518 8-34 .235 37-48 .771 34 69 103 5.2 40 1 14 9 12 11 187 9.4
05 Gittens Jr., Gerald 20-15 480 24.0 56-138 .406 20-61 .328 55-69 .797 24 57 81 4.1 61 3 46 34 0 25 187 9.4
03 Smith, Julien 20-20 494 24.7 52-167 .311 29-108 .269 38-49 .776 3 42 45 2.3 44 0 33 23 3 8 171 8.6
04 Klesmit, Cal 16-2 298 18.6 33-100 .330 29-87 .333 10-11 .909 0 24 24 1.5 32 1 15 15 1 7 105 6.6
24 Parzych, Brian 12-7 261 21.8 25-62 .403 10-33 .303 15-20 .750 6 35 41 3.4 25 0 28 22 5 9 75 6.3
00 Merwick, Derek 18-3 372 20.7 30-66 .455 5-13 .385 28-32 .875 4 45 49 2.7 25 0 43 20 1 19 93 5.2
01 Luster, Biggie 19-2 291 15.3 18-48 .375 3-19 .158 11-14 .786 20 29 49 2.6 39 0 21 14 3 13 50 2.6
12 McNabb, Michael 13-1 99 7.6 11-21 .524 2-4 .500 8-14 .571 1 11 12 0.9 10 0 6 3 1 2 32 2.5
30 Bellisle, Aidan 6-0 19 3.2 3-11 .273 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.7 3 0 2 1 0 2 7 1.2
13 Trilli, Brandon 5-0 17 3.4 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 1 0 0 1 5 1.0
33 Lattos, Peter 11-0 48 4.4 2-14 .143 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 0.8 4 0 0 1 1 0 5 0.5
22 LePage, Cooper 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 507-1168 .434 155-482 .322 293-383 .765 199 519 718 35.9 342 5 268 186 49 114 1462 73.10
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 470-1092 .430 158-438 .361 280-390 .718 152 504 656 32.8 355 3 206 211 67 103 1378 68.90

Team Statistics NMU OPP
SCORING 1462 1378
    Points Per Game 73.1 68.9
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 507-1168 470-1092
    Field Goal Pct .434 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-482 158-438
    3PT FG Pct .322 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 293-383 280-390
    FT Pct .765 .718
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 14.0
REBOUNDS 718 656
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 268 206
    Assists Per Game 13.4 10.3
TURNOVERS 187 211
    Turnovers Per Game 9.4 10.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 114 103
    Steals Per Game 5.7 5.2
BLOCKS 49 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 7,143 5,866
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-714 10-587
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Northern Mich. 637 816 9 1462
Opponents 685 678 15 1378

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 70-54 414
12/07/24 WIS.-PARKSIDE W 73-62 501
01/02/25 at  Davenport W 60-52 320
01/04/25 at  Grand Valley St. W 78-70 1076
01/09/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 65-88 1347
01/13/25 ROOSEVELT W 77-55 437
01/16/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) L 67-82 423
01/18/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W 75-62 563
01/23/25 at  Ferris State L 79-85 1321
01/25/25 at  Lake Superior St. L 49-79 346
01/30/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. W 79-52 573
02/01/25 DAVENPORT W 86-57 505
02/06/25 at  Saginaw Valley W 82-68 0
02/08/25 at  Wayne St. (MI) W 66-61 221
02/13/25 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L (OT) 74-80 1137
02/15/25 FERRIS ST. L 84-91 1243
02/20/25 at  Michigan Tech L 64-67 975
02/24/25 at  Roosevelt W 75-68 356
02/27/25 at  Wis.-Parkside W 83-70 951
03/01/25 at  Purdue Northwest W 76-75 300


